identified to be the most cost effective, efficient and appropriate to provide
service.

SERVICE AREA Trips shall be provided within DuPage County and the surrounding RTA six
(6) county areas.

SERVICE I-TOURS Twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-
five (365) days a year.

FARE STRUCTURE Milton Township or designee(s) assigned by Milton Township shall
determine the initial fare structure and shall notify PACE of said initial fare
structure upon execution of this Amendment; from time to time Milton
Township or designee(s) assigned by Milton Township may revise or change

[...]

Trips shall be provided within DuPage County and the surrounding
RTA six (6) county area, as mutually agreed upon by MILTON
TOWNSHIP, GLENELLYN, WIIEA TON. Trip origination or
destination must be a location within DuPage County.

Service Hours: Twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three
hundred sixty-five (365) days a year.

Fare Structure: $1 .OOFlag Pull plus $1.00 per mile; fares will be calculated each ‘/2
mile.

Rider Eligibility: Senior Citizen age 65 and over, RTA Reduced Fare Pass for
Persons with Disabilities, and Residents of City of Wheaton.
Village of Glen Ellyn, and Milton Township.